No. EDN-HE(21)A(4)04/2015-V Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234_E.mail:genbr@redffmail.com, Fax:2812882

Dated

Shimla-1

the

To

1. The Dv. Director of Higher Education. Shimla, US Club, Shimla-1.

2. All the Principals of (Shimla District only). Govt./Pvt. Degree/ Skt. Colleges in, District Shimla.

Subject:-

Appeal "contribute to promote solidarity with sense of belonging to those who have sacrificed for our safety and security without any demand in return".

Memo,

This is with reference to letter No. 5-1/ DDSW-SML / 2015 dated 24-11-2015, received from the Deputy Commissioner-Cum-President, Zila Sainik Board, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is informed that due to Geographical & Climatic conditions of Himachal Pradesh, the Armed Forces Flag Day will be celebrated in Shimla District w.e.f. 07-12-2015 to 28-02-2016.

Therefore, you are directed to issue necessary instructions to all the Govt./Pvt. Sr. Sec. / High Schools under your control to contribute generously to the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund and send the proceeds so collected on account of Armed Forces Flag Day directly to the Joint Director, Sainik Welfare Office, Shimla & Kinnaur Districts, Longwood Shimla-1, in the shape of Bank Draft under intimation to this Directorate. The donations made to the Armed Forces Flag Day Fund are exempted from Income Tax Vide. Letter No.69(12)-IT/54, dated 06-03-1954, Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance (Revenue Division), New Delhi.

Similarly, All the Principals of Govt./ Pvt. Degree / Skt. Colleges in Shimla District, are also directed to take similar action in the matter accordingly as referred above.

> Mus (Dr. B.L. Vinta),

Joint Director of Higher Education(C), Himachal Pradesh

Shimla-1 No even Dated

the

December, 2015

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

The Deputy Commissioner-Cum-President, Zila Sanik Board, District Shimla, Longwod Shimla-1, w.r.t. letter No. 5-1/ DDSW-SML / 2015 dated 24-11-2015.

The Superintendent(G-II), IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, with the directions to up load the same on the departmental website.

Mill

Guard file.

Joint Director of Higher Education(C), Himachal Pradesh.

Endst.

3.